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PETITIONER’S SECOND UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES 
 

  Petitioner, Apotex, Inc., hereby updates its mandatory notices pursuant to 37 

C.F.R. § 42.8(b) to reflect the name change of Petitioner’s counsel’s firm from “Steptoe & 

Johnson LLP” to “Steptoe LLP.” 

I. REAL PARTY-IN-INTEREST PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1) 
 

No change. 
 

II. RELATED MATTERS PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2) 
 

No change. 
 

III. LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL UNDER § 42.8(b)(3) 
 

 No change. 
 

IV. SERVICE INFORMATION PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4) 
 

 The law firm representing Petitioner in these proceedings has changed its name 

from “Steptoe & Johnson LLP” to “Steptoe LLP.” 

 Petitioner consents to electronic service at: 

● vgupta@steptoe.com; 
● jmolenda@steptoe.com; 
● tdoh@steptoe.com; 
● rkappers@steptoe.com; 
● migreen@steptoe.com. 
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Post, courier, and hand delivery correspondence and service may be sent to: 

 Vishal Gupta, Esq. 
 Steptoe LLP 
 1114 Avenue of the Americas 
 New York, NY 10036 
 Tel: (212) 506-3900; Facsimile (212) 506-3950 

 
Respectfully submitted, 

 
Date: December 14, 2023 By: /s/ Vishal Gupta (Reg. No. 67,284)  

John J. Molenda (Reg. No. 47,804) 
Tyler Doh (Reg. No. 80,274) 
Robert Kappers (Reg. No. 70,202) 
Michael I. Green (Reg. No. 80,436)
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that on December 14, 2023, I caused a true and correct copy of 

Petitioner’s Second Updated Mandatory Notices Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 to be served 

via e-mail on the following counsel of record: 

Heather M. Petruzzi (Reg. No. 71,270) 
(Heather.Petruzzi@wilmerhale.com); 
Laura Macro (Reg. No. 80,908) 
(Laura.Macro@wilmerhale.com); 
Gabriel J. Rosanio (Reg. No. 81,426) 
(Gabriel.Rosanio@wilmerhale.com) 

 
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W. 
Washington, DC 20037 
Tel: (202) 663-6028; Facsimile: (202) 663-6363. 

 
By: /s/ Vishal Gupta 
Vishal Gupta (Reg. No. 67,284) 
Steptoe LLP 
1114 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036 
Tel: (212) 506-3900 
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